Terms and Conditions

Last Updated: August 2020

Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Terms", "Terms and Conditions") carefully before using the https://sophia-ged.com website (the "Website") operated by Sophia Global Education and Discovery Co., Ltd. ("Sophia GED", "us", "we", or "our"). The purposes of this Website are to be the source and provider of various information regarding Sophia GED as well as to facilitate your utilization of Sophia GED's services.

By accessing or using this Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you disagree with any part of the terms then you may not access the Website.

• Information on this Website

Sophia GED maintains this Website in Thailand and makes no representation that the information provided on or via this Website is appropriate or available for use in other countries. If you use this Website in other countries, you are responsible for compliance with applicable local laws.

We reserve the right to present, modify or amend any information on this Website, and such information is not prepared for the purpose of providing any professional advice.

• Links to Other Websites

This Website may contain links to other websites which are provided and managed by the third party for your information and convenience purpose only. We do not warranty that the information contained therein is accurate, adequate, complete, updated, fit for any particular purpose and free from any computer virus or malware, and we will not responsible for any loss, damage or expenses which may be incurred in connection with your access to the said third party website. It is recommended that you read the terms and conditions of services as well as privacy policy of such website prior to your access thereto.

• Termination

We may terminate or suspend access to our Website immediately, without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever, including limitation if you breach the Terms.

All provisions of the Terms which by their nature should survive termination shall survive termination, including, without limitation, ownership provisions, warranty disclaimers, indemnity and limitations of liability.

• Limitations of Liability

Sophia GED will not be liable for any loss, damage, or expenses arising from your use of this Website or any linked websites as well as from any inaccuracy of information, delay in transfer of information, duration of the publication of information, error or interruption of connection system and display of information, stability of the system or computer virus.

Privacy Policy

By using this Website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to the collection, use or disclosure of any personal data submitted by you to us, as described in this Privacy Policy. If you do not so agree, please do not submit any personal data. Please also do not submit personal data of other individuals to us through this website unless you have obtained their express consent for you to do so. We shall be entitled to assume that you have duly obtained such consent if you submit personal data of other individuals to us through this website.

• Collection and Safekeeping of Personal Data

Sophia GED will collect and retain your information as necessary, depending on types of services utilized by you via our website and only use your information as necessary and appropriate or as deemed beneficial to you for the purpose of receiving offers on various services of Sophia GED, and we will send to you information, news as well as offer/recommend products, services, privileges, and special proposals of or from us, in order to serve your need and provide you with best services.

We will collect your personal information received from your application or registration via Sophia GED's website e.g. name, surname, date of birth, identification number, address, email address, telephone number, fax number, or business activities, for which we will keep confidential such personal information in compliance with the applicable law.

Data Protection Policy

Your information will be used by us to process your will, if necessary, be disclosed to companies commissioned by us for the purpose of fulfilling the contract and in the case where such disclosure is in accordance with the laws or orders of the relevant government agencies. Within the scope of payment by credit card or internet banking, the necessary data will be exchanged with the respective payment institution. We will not disclose or make use of the data in any other way. The data received shall be treated in compliance with the relevant data protection rules.

Refund Policy

Refunds can be made by contacting Sophia GED depending on the service conditions, please check the refund conditions of the specific service. If refundable, the refunds will be

credited back to the credit card or Visa/MasterCard Debit card that was used for payment, and a refund fee may be applied. However, please be aware that refund processing time of debit card payments may take longer than that of credit cards, as it depends on the process of the debit card issuing bank.

Governing Law

Use of this Website and these Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Thailand.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at info@sophia-ged.com

Company Information

Sophia Global Education and Discovery Co., Ltd. is a company organized under the laws of Thailand.

Our office is at:

Sophia Global Education and Discovery Co., Ltd.

159/16 Serm-Mit Tower Building, 10th Floor, Room 119, Sukhumvit 21 (Asoke) Road, Khlong Toei Nuea, Watthana, Bangkok 10110 Thailand